## 507251281 04/26/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7298202

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL AT REEL/FRAME NO. 48343/0355

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COLUMBIA LAKE PARTNERS GROWTH LENDING I (LUXCO) S.Á.R.L.	04/20/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LIGHT BLUE OPTICS LIMITED
Street Address:	ST. JOHNS INNOVATION PARK, COWLEY ROAD
Internal Address:	2ND FLOOR, PLATINUM BUILDING
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CB40WS

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15831070
Application Number:	15550732
Application Number:	14421391

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (213)891-8763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a tax number, it provided; it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Email: rhonda.deleon@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 355 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 059242-0026

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RHONDA DELEON

SIGNATURE: /Rhonda DeLeon/

DATE SIGNED: 04/26/2022

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=CLPGL IP release (Light Blue Optics)#page1.tif source=CLPGL IP release (Light Blue Optics)#page2.tif source=CLPGL IP release (Light Blue Optics)#page3.tif

PATENT 507251281 REEL: 059794 FRAME: 0554

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL**, dated as of April --20-- , 2022 (this "Release"), is made by COLUMBIA LAKE PARTNERS GROWTH LENDING I (LUXCO) S.À.R.L. ("Lender") in favor of LIGHT BLUE OPTICS LIMITED ("Grantor").

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Grantor, Lender, and Light Blue Optics Inc. are parties to the Term Loan Facility Agreement, dated as of February 14, 2019 (as amended, restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, Grantor executed the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of February 14, 2019 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 15, 2019 at Reel/Frame Nos. 48343/0355 and 6564/0932, pursuant to which Grantor granted and pledged to Lender a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Lender release its security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, Lender hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the issued patents, patent applications, and trademark registrations and applications set forth in <a href="Schedule I">Schedule I</a> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that Lender may have obtained in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral under the Loan Agreement and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

US-DOCS\130898514.1

PATENT REEL: 059794 FRAME: 0555

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

> **COLUMBIA LAKE PARTNERS GROWTH** LENDING I (LUXCO) S.À.R.L.,

as Lender

Craig W. Netterfield

Name: Craig W. Netterfield

DocuSigned by:

Title: Managing Partner

# **SCHEDULE I**

to

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

# Copyrights

	Description	Registration/	Registration/
	Application Number	Application <u>Date</u>	
NONE			

## Patents

Description	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
Timeline Image Capture Systems and Methods	20180108121	04/19/2018
	15831070	12/04/2017
Image Processing Systems and Methods	20180040111	02/08/2018
	15550732	02/12/2016
Seanning Touch Systems	20150212653	07/30/2015
	14421391	08/13/2013

## Trademarks

	Description	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
KAPTIVO		5324353	10/31/2017
		86736833	08/25/2015

## Mask Works

	<u>Description</u>	Registration/	Registration/
	$\tilde{k}$	Application	Application
		<u>Number</u>	Date
NONE			

**PATENT** REEL: 059794 FRAME: 0557

**RECORDED: 04/26/2022**